City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1
Industrial & Medical Gases

Airgas USA, LLC Date: July 27,2015

Attn: Michael Myr, Area Representative Buyer Name: John Danaher

1495 Tllinois Street Contract No.: 61516

San Francisco, CA 94107-3514 City Blanket No.: BPSF00004149
Michael. Myr@Airgas.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-Exceed: $1,000,000.00

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 12/01/2014 11/30/2017 $1,000,000.00

1 07/20/2015 11/30/2017 Correct and Add
; Gas Items.
This modification changes the contract as follows:
1. Revises nomenclature information for seven gas items on contract (Items 10, 11, 14. 26,74, 75 and 82).
2. Switches price information on two identical gas items (Items 26 and 72).
3. Adds two gas items to contract ([tems 94 and 95).

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: i v A

W Les SR £ & :;/‘ ) ICLt 44 ; {";: ".-:r,‘//_; j
/42 Jaci Fong, Diregt6r/0f Q€A and Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: i 6( lo { (<
Signature l { Date

Name and title Mecte W B. W btlen ! ?rem&.w:\'




Attachment A

Contract No. 61516
Contract Modification No. 1
Airgas USA, LLC

July 27, 2015

Revised Contract Item Descriptions

Item No. Current Description Revised Description ‘

10 Argon (Industrial) Size 250 CYL, CGA580 Argon (Industrial) Size 200 CYL, CGAS580

11 Argon (Industrial) Size 265 CYL, CGAS580 Argon (Industrial) Size 250 CYL, CGA580

14 Size 50 Cylinder, CGASB0 Size 40 Cylinder, CGAS80

26 Hydrogen-Industrial-UHP Grade 5, Size 300 Hydrogen-Industrial-Size 300 CYL, CGA350
CYL, CGA350

74 Nitrogen (Medical), Size H, NF200, CGAS580 Nitrogen (Medical), Ni NF200, CGA5S80

75 Nitrogen (Medical), Size D, NF200, CGA960 Nitrogen (Medical), Ni NFD, CGA960

82 Oxygen USP (Medical Pure), Size 200 (Tank Size Oxygen USP (Medical Pure), Size E CYL,
E) CYL, CGA870 CGAS870

Exchange Pricing for Identical Gas Items 26 and 72

Item No. Description Old Price New Price
20 Hydrogen-Industrial-Size 300 CYL, CGA350 (revised above)  § 10.00/CYL  § 6.00/CYL
72 Hydrogen UHP Grade 5.0, Size 300 CYL, CGA350 $ 6.00/CYL $10.00/CYL

New Gas Items Added to Contract

Item No. Description : Price
94 Argon (Industrial), 265 LITER — 350 PSI in Dewar Container  $ 425.00/DW
(AR265 LT 350)

95 Oxygen, USP 125 (Medical Pure) — 125 Cu. Ft. in Cylinder $ 7.00/CYL



